

RESULTS FIRST 5M

P&A Partner Thomas Curran Elected to the Bronxville School Board of Education

May 25, 2016 – Peckar & Abramson, P.C. is pleased to announce that Thomas J. Curran, a Partner in the firm's New York Office, has been elected as Trustee to the Bronxville School Board of Education. A respected member of the Bronxville community, Mr. Curran will draw upon his legal expertise and fluency in local municipal issues to successfully steer the Bronxville School to future success.

Mr. Curran received 212 votes and 5 write-ins, and was elected alongside two other distinguished Bronxville residents—Jack Beirwith, Co-Chair of the Bronxville Historical Conservancy, and Arleen Thomas, Senior Vice President of Management Accounting and Global Markets at the American Institute of Certified Public Accountants. The three candidates will effectively begin their trusteeships on June 16, 2016.

About Thomas Curran

A highly experienced trial attorney and counselor, Mr. Curran focuses his practice on a broad range of legal matters, including internal investigations, securities litigation, white collar criminal defense, corporate compliance and integrity, and commercial litigation. He provides forward-looking advice on the general business climate, including regulatory trends and tendencies, and has many years of experience representing corporations and entities in internal investigations. His clients include public companies, investment banks, broker-dealers, large private companies, as well as individuals.

Prior to his career in private practice, he served as Assistant District Attorney under Robert M. Morgenthau, the District Attorney of New York County. Mr. Curran is a member of the Board of Prisoners' Legal Services of New York, Presiding Member of the Manhattan District Attorney's Association, a former member of the New York State White Collar Crime Task Force, the former Chair of the New York City Bar Association Commission on Criminal Advocacy, Co-founder and Co-chair of the Morgenthau Alumni Group, and is counsel to the Harlem Studio for the Arts.

About Peckar & Abramson, P.C.

Peckar & Abramson, P.C. maintains offices in New York City, New Jersey, Washington D.C., Miami, Chicago, San Francisco Bay Area, Los Angeles, Austin, Houston, Dallas and Pennsylvania, and has affiliations with global firms in Latin America (through its founding membership in CONSTRULEGAL), London and China. In addition to its core construction practice, the firm has affiliated practice groups who counsel contractors on labor and employment matters, corporate and regulatory compliance issues including D/M/WBE compliance and general corporate and real estate matters. The firm's website can be found at www.pecklaw.com.

RUCTI

O N

 S

The information provided in this Press Release does not, nor is it intended to, constitute legal advice. Readers should not take or refrain from taking any action based on any information contained in this Press Release without first seeking legal advice.

ТО

т

E

н.

CONST

OUNSEL

NEW YORK, NY • RIVER EDGE, NJ • MIAMI, FL • WASHINGTON, D.C. • LOS ANGELES, CA San Francisco Bay Area, ca • Chicago, il • Austin, tx • Dallas, tx • Houston, tx • Devon, pa WWW.PECKLAW.COM